
1346 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 50 

III CER Ex-NAFT A 3:7 (Current) Interfirm Arrangement Licences 
Under Article 20-Transitional Arrangements relating to Earlier Agreements of the ANZCER Trade Agreement, provision was made for 

the renewal of NAFT A 3:7 trade arrangements between individual firms that were in effect at the date the Agreement became effective, if 
the arrangements remained acceptable to both Australia and New Zealand under the normal criteria applying to such arrangements. 

Licences for arrangements renewed as provided for in this manner were issued for the 1983-84 import licensing year as set out below. 
The licences were issued for specific goods under the item codes concerned and were endorsed for specific Australian suppliers. Licence 
issues for the 1984-85 import licensing year are not yet complete and will be published in due course. 

Arrangement 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland/GEC-AEI (Australia) (Pty.) Ltd. 

Item Code 

85.003 
85.033 
84.590 
84.595 

Licence-holder 

G. P. Sage Ltd., Auckland 
Bonaire Industries Ltd., Dunedin 
Bonaire Industries Ltd., Dunedin 
Bonaire Industries Ltd., Dunedin 

Arrangement 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland/Email (Pty.) Ltd., Australia 

Item Code 

84.590 
85.033 
84.570 
84.780 
84.625 
84.890 
85.033 
74.010 
85.018 

Licence-holder 

Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 
Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland 

Arrangement 
Caroma Sales N.Z. Ltd., Auckland/Caroma Industries (Pty.) Ltd., Australia 

Item Code Licence-holder 

39.090 Caroma Sales N.Z. Ltd. 

Arrangement 
Fabco Industries Ltd., Auckland/National Springs (Pty.) Ltd., Australia 

Item Code Licence-holder 

G601 Fabco Industries Ltd., Auckland 
87.055 Fabco Industries Ltd., Auckland 

Arrangement 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 
120,000 
650,250 
223,465 
220,708 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 

2,602,581 
288,917 

1,301,667 
2,122,477 
2,465,833 

510,650 
128,334 
45,833 

320,833 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 
213,667 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 
321,000 
104,000 

General Motors (N.Z.) Ltd., Wellington/General Motors-Holdens (Pty.) Ltd., Australia 

Item Code 

87.015 
87.020 
87.015 
87.020 

Licence-holder 

General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington 
General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington 
General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington 
General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington 

Arrangement 
N.Z. Ribbon Manufacturers Ltd., Auckland/Ziko Products (Pty.) Ltd., Australia 

Item Code Licence-holder 

42.005 John Edward Butler (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 

Arrangement 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 
875,000 
875,000 

2,528,737 
2,528,737 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 

45,000 

Oliver J. Nilsen (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland/Nilsen Electrical Industries (Pty.) Ltd., Australia 

Item Code Licence-holder 

85.057 Oliver J. Nilsen (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 
85.088 Oliver J. Nilsen (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 

Amount 
N.Z.$ 
671,506 
120,000 


