III CER Ex-NAFTA 3:7 (Current) Interfirm Arrangement Licences

Under Article 20—Transitional Arrangements relating to Earlier Agreements of the ANZCER Trade Agreement, provision was made for the renewal of NAFTA 3:7 trade arrangements between individual firms that were in effect at the date the Agreement became effective, if the arrangements remained acceptable to both Australia and New Zealand under the normal criteria applying to such arrangements.

Licences for arrangements renewed as provided for in this manner were issued for the 1983-84 import licensing year as set out below. The licences were issued for specific goods under the item codes concerned and were endorsed for specific Australian suppliers. Licence issues for the 1984-85 import licensing year are not yet complete and will be published in due course.

Arrangement

Fisher and Pa	ykel Ltd., Auckland/GEC-AEI (Australia) (Pty.) Ltd.	
Item Code	Licence-holder	Amount N.Z.\$
85.003	G. P. Sage Ltd., Auckland	120,000
85.033 84.590	Bonaire Industries Ltd., Dunedin Bonaire Industries Ltd., Dunedin	650,250 223,465
84.595	Bonaire Industries Ltd., Dunedin	220,708

Arrangement

Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland/Email (Pty.) Ltd., Australia

Item Code	Licence-holder	Amount N.Z.\$
84.590	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	2,602,581
85.033	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	288,917
84.570	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	1,301,667
84.780	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	2,122,477
84.625	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	2,465,833
84.890	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	510,650
85.033	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	128,334
74.010	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	45,833
85.018	Fisher and Paykel Ltd., Auckland	320,833

Arrangement

Caroma Sales N.Z. Ltd., Auckland/Caroma Industries (Pty.) Ltd., Australia

Item Code		Licence-holder	Amount N.Z.\$
39.090	Caroma Sales N.Z. Ltd.		213,667

Arrangement

Fabco Industries Ltd., Auckland/National Springs (Pty.) Ltd., Australia

Item Code	Licence-holder	Amount N.Z.\$
G601	Fabco Industries Ltd., Auckland	321,000
87.055	Fabco Industries Ltd., Auckland	104,000

Arrangement

General Motors (N.Z.) Ltd., Wellington/General Motors-Holdens (Pty.) Ltd., Australia

Item Code	Licence-holder	Amount N.Z.\$
87.015	General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington	875,000
87.020	General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington	875,000
87.015	General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington	2,528,737
87.020	General Motors N.Z. Ltd., Wellington	2,528,737

Arrangement

N.Z. Ribbon Manufacturers Ltd., Auckland/Zilco Products (Pty.) Ltd., Australia

Item Code	Licence-holder	N.Z.\$
42.005	John Edward Butler (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland	45,000

Arrangement

Oliver J. Nilsen (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland/Nilsen Electrical Industries (Pty.) Ltd., Australia

Item Code	Licence-holder	Amount N.Z.\$
85.057	Oliver J. Nilsen (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland	671,506
85.088	Oliver J. Nilsen (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland	120,000